o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 3 3 9 5 8 /‘ < W 3 3 9 5 8 /‘ /home/eb003653/edmmod

|

:

i NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION -] 1 1424350~ HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 74 |
| 1339581 -1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR . = oo SPHLRG, DEPHE oo UM El
| — T T 13395851 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 T
i ;iilggggzl :; E ::BENCHE&EFADMAKER rﬁECk+p>q?Tf—EEEJ wgﬁiﬁgésiiﬁgié iff?TS — : g0t o COCUMENTATION PACEACE - g%
| - 1 14905241 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 70 |
| — ] 14905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 59

| — | ] 451264-1 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 57

: - 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) 1D PLATE | B6

| 55 | D
: ~ | 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4

| — ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, ST SET (MbXb) RAM b3

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] [ 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b/

| TERMINAL NAME: .250 L.I.F. POSITIVE LOCK REC MK 11 o1

| —- | ] 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X710) ANVIL 50

| CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE =

: WIRE 3.30 [.130 INI] = 3.00mm® =4.00mm* - 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58

: B INSUL 4,06 [.160 INI] F 3.00-4.20 [.118-.165 INJ - = = 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4XB) 5TRIP GUIDE | 57

: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > - 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, 9HC (M4X16) SLUG BLADE| 5B
= 5.10-5.90 [.200-.232 INIC = 408-83273 o —— e gi -
: g TERMINAL - - (1) FEED - 2| 2 986965 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53

| - APPL SPEC 114-19023 - ==) | 23.90 [.941 IN] - 2| 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52

| z 51
e 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED g ~ | ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| : 218337 — — — — 48

| ; - - - - - - ] ] 1338676—1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

| = — ] | 1 3:38662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b

| - - - - - —- | ] 530197~ PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - — | ] 1320998 RAM 44

| - - - - - ~ | 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: - - - - - ~ | 1 £EI01 24— WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - — W W 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41

| A ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| ~ | ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| gg% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND -] ] 1-1320922-0  |DISC, INSULATION 33

: G T LENGTH LINJ - | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| - ~ | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 4., 00mm 2.38 £0.05 [.094 +.002 IN] |4-354778-6 [.2725] — : o 05T Rav —

I 3. 50mm? 2,27 +0.05 [.089 +.002 IN] |5-354778-8 [.2785] -

| 3. 00mm? 2,16 +0.05 [.085 +.002 IN] |B6-354778-6 [.2825] 33

: D - - B - | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
| - 2 p 4180247 SCR, BHC (M4X25) SHEAR PL 317

| _ _ _ 30

| — - - - - 2| 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29

| é @ _ _ _ — | 1 3-6390451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

| S ~ B ~ — | ] 2406391 STRIPPER 27

| <L (M)

| 1 — 2b

: - _ _ _ - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25

| — - - - — | ] 1320995 STRIP GUIDE 24

| O . - - ~ | ] 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23

| O - B B - 2| 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
e 21 | B
: F_g —- | ] [ 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20

| LuJ - - - 19

: . . - - - 2| 2 [ 338663-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18

| — 4 4 1-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBXT2)STRIFP GD PL 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ~ | ] 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16

| : <:::> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=

| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 : CEa0481 0 SPACER. HOLD DOoWN 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : SRV SPRING. HOLD DOWN =

| N - | ] 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

| 10—
| . N - | ] £530482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g

: | ¢ N 2 | 13332217 ANV L 3

| S N ] 590474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7

| | ¢ ~ | ] 1-455892-4 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5

| = A ] 2-240641-2 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

| = ~ | ] 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 2 | 8-683453-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
R ~ | ] 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER D

: - N 2 | 4564104 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: . VIEW B ROTATED 130° —T7I=71] PART NO DESCRIPTION Yo

| POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED =20 mm STROKE ' ' ‘ ' ‘ - REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: & DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g LR e epbe R TED,  [OR SOAUGOT | APP 20AUGOT

| °| s U PLC DEC £- L. LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST ARMIE ' neorporates

| o S LOC > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 19-09-01 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| ? % A 5 PLe DEC =- NAME_ — MACHINE REF

: E 5 oToT 5 | SEE ECN 0154 0802 01 LIL [SEPOT|aunr 1extuRE . VA “NDFEED AD- T APPLICATOR [Ho-1 aPpL
O BB | LEroMARER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE R e e ey R s sl U D) e 1339581 R S

| A 7o g - —

; TIEETE SN e e 03 : 5 S = 4 ; 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




